GREATERLONDON AUTHORITY

Our Ref: MGLA060418-8587

3 May 2018

Dear

Thank you for your further request for information which the GLA received on 6 April 2018. Your request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You asked for;

- 1. A list of all London Boroughs where Street Rescue operates
- 2. The annual cost to the GLA for each borough going back to 2009/10

The service operates in boroughs that do not commission their own team. This has changed over the years but currently it is operating in the following boroughs:

- Barking and Dagenham
- Barnet
- Bexley
- Bromley
- Enfield
- Greenwich
- Hackney
- Haringey
- Harrow
- Havering
- Hillingdon (and Heathrow)
- Lewisham
- Newham
- Waltham Forest

As per our previous response, please find the funding levels of the outreach contracts. This service was transferred to the GLA from central government in 2011, therefore we do not hold the values before this period.

£0 £0 £455,172 £583,505 £609	,172 £609,173 £638,755

If you wish to discuss this further as we understand, having spoken to Matt Downie from Crisis, this week that is forming a pressing piece of research, we're happy to discuss in more detail to support your work. You can contact luke.oates@london.gov.uk who oversee the London Street Rescue service.

Yours sincerely

Project Manager – Housing & Land

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOI complaints and internal review procedure, available at:

https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information